STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	76H 125128-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT					
Owners:	Version Status: ACTIVE CAROLYN R MACK 8962 KEEGAN TRAIL MISSOULA, MT 59808-8606					
	CHRISS A MACK 8962 KEEGAN TRAIL MISSOULA, MT 59808-8606					
Priority Date:	DECEMBER 31, 1881					
Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1881						
Type of Historical Right	: FILED					
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION					
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD					
Maximum Flow Rate:	2.25 CFS					
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.					
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE					
Maximum Acres:	60.00					
Source Name:	SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK					
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER					
	SOURCE IS COMPOSED OF A GROUP OF DEVELOPED SPRINGS WITHIN THE POINT OF DIVERSION LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION.					
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:						
$\frac{\text{ID}}{1}$	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NENESW	<u>Sec</u> 5	<u>Twp</u> 8N		<u>County</u> RAVALLI
·			-		1900	RAVALLI
Period of Diversio Diversion Means:			BER 31			
2		SENESW	5	8N	19W	RAVALLI
Period of Diversio Diversion Means:	n: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 DEVELOPED SPRING					
3		SENESW	5	8N	19W	RAVALLI
Period of Diversio Diversion Means:	on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 DEVELOPED SPRING					
	THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION HAS BEEN STANDARDIZED BY DNRC FOR THIS CLAIM.					
Reservoir:	OFF STREAM					
	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NWNESW	<u>Sec</u> 5	<u>Twp</u> 8N	<u>Rge</u> 19W	<u>County</u> RAVALLI
Current Capacity	: 0.10 ACRE-F	EET				
Period of Use:	MAY 1 to SEPTEMBER 20					
Place of Use:						
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 60.00	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec 5	Twp		County
1 60.00 Total: 60.00		N2SW	5	8N	19W	RAVALLI
	13-1667-05-1-01-05-0000 - Y 13-1667-05-1-01-10-0000 - Y					
Geocodes/Valid:					13-100	
	13-1667-05-1-04-01-0000 - Y					

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

125128-00 125129-00 125130-00 125131-00

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

125127-00 125128-00

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 04/29/2003: FLOW RATE, RESERVOIR.

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 03/10/1997: POINT OF DIVERSION, MEANS OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE, MAXIMUM ACRES, PRIORITY DATE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/09/93.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 8181 RECEIVED 04/22/2003. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 102917 RECEIVED 07/09/2010.

EXISTENCE OF THE CLAIMED RESERVOIR CANNOT BE CONFIRMED WITH AVAILABLE DATA.